# BEFORE THE PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

Application of Transource Pennsylvania, LLC
Filed Pursuant to 52 Pa. Code Chapter 57, Subchapter G
For Approval of the Siting and Construction of the 230 kV Transmission Line
Associated with the Independence Energy Connection-West Project in Portions of Franklin County
Docket No. A-2017-2640200

### **PROTEST**

Pursuant to 52 Pa. Code Sections 5.51, et seq. and 66 Pa.C.S.Sections 1101, et. Seq., LuWanda G. Mumma files this protest to the Independent Energy Connection-West. In support of this protest, LuWanda G. Mumma avers as follows:

1. The name and contact information of the Protestant is as follows:

LuWanda G. Mumma 693 Falling Spring Road Chambersburg PA 17202

- 2. I am a Franklin County PA resident, home-owner, and utility ratepayer.
- 3. I am concerned for what this will do to property value, natural wild life and the habitat of wild life, as well as farm land and farm animals. It has not been guaranteed to be a safe living environment due to the concentration of high voltage.
- 4. It is my understanding that residents of Pennsylvania will not benefit from the installation done by Transource Independence Energy Connection Project. And could possibly if not definitely impact the utility rates locally.

MELLETY OF MILL OF MILLS OF THE PUBLISHED IN THE PUBLISH

WEREFORE, LuWanda G. Mumma respectfully requests that the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission deny the filing made by Transource for the approval siting and construction of the high voltage transmission line in Franklin County PA. I urge the decision makers and judges presiding over this filing to visit Franklin County and hold pertinent hearings here, in Franklin County.

Respectfully submitted,

Luwande mumme

February 9, 2018

# **VERIFICATION**

I, Lu Wanda G. Mumm hereby state that the facts above set forth are true and correct (or are true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information and belief) and that I expect to be able to prove the same at a hearing held in this matter. I understand that the statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. 4904 (relating to unsworn and falsification to authorities).

February 9, 2018

Luward Mamma

2018 FEB 12 AMII: 0

RECEIVED

#### CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Re: Application of Transource Pennsyvania, LLC Filed Pursuant to 52 Pa. Code Chapter 57 Subchapter G, for Approval of the Siting and Construction of the 230kV Transmission Line Associated with the Independence Energy Connection-West Project in Portions of Franklin County, Pennsylvania Docket No. A-2017-2640200

I hereby certify that I have this day served a true copy of the foregoing Petition to Intervene upon parties of record in this proceeding in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code 1.54 (relating to service by a participant), in the manner and upon the persons listed below:

February 9, 2018

## SERVICE BY E-MAIL and FIRST CLASS MAIL

The Honorable Elizabeth H. Barnes The Honorable Andrew M. Calvelli Administrative Law Judges PO Box 3265 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265 Amanda Riggs Conner, Esq. Hector Garcia, Esq. American Electric Power Service 1 Riverside Plaza, 29th Floor Columbus, OH 43215

David B. MacGregor, Esq. Christopher T. Wright, Esq. Anthony D. Kanagy, Esq. Post & Schell PC 17 North Second Street, 12<sup>th</sup> Floor Harrisburg, PA 17101-1601 Antonio Smyth Transource Pennsylvania LLC 1 Riverside Plaza, 29th Floor Columbus, OH 43215

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 400 North Street Harrisburg, PA 17120

Luwande Mamme

2018 FEB | 2 AM II: 0



HARPISELEG PA 171

生的 萨尔纳 医乳球体 草绿木油 主



Resemeny Cheaustic Secretary Rennsylvania Pablic Utility Commission 400 north Street Harrichurg, Pa. 17/20

17120-007999

վիլիկութիկուկին բունինի հերկին ակինունինի